litigation of the above claims, and in consideration of the mutual promises and 

obligations of this Agreement, the Parties agree and covenant as follows: 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Farmacia Latina shall pay to the Government collectively, the sum 

of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) (“Federal Settlement 

Amount”), of which Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) is 

restitution, by electronic funds transfer pursuant to written instructions to be 

provided by the United States Attorney’s Office for the District of New Jersey as 

follows as follows: 

a. Farmacia Latina shall pay to the Government the sum of One

[...]

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) within thirty (30) days after the Effective 

Date of this Agreement. 

b. Over a period of one (1) year from the Effective Date of this 

Agreement, Farmacia Latina will pay the Government the remaining Federal 

Settlement Amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000), 

plus interest at a rate of 4.25% per annum, pursuant to the payment schedule 

attached as Attachment A (“Payments Over Time).  

c. Interest shall across on the unpaid Settlement Amount as 

indicated in Attachment A. Collectively, the Settlement Amount and interest